
September 22, 2022

Race Date Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys Junior High 3200m

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Hayden Benson Hutchinson 12:40.81   1 8
Grant Haglund Hutchinson 13:12.42   2 8
Judah Allen Litchfield 13:18.73   3 8
Grayson Swenson Litchfield 13:26.04   4 7
Caleb Decann M/T/GHEC/ML 13:42.9(< 5)   5 7
Dylan Olson Hutchinson 13:48.25   6 8
Andrew Stiras Hutchinson 14:02.36   7 7
Weston Witte Hutchinson 14:03.47   8 7
Beau Twardy Litchfield 14:10.28   9 8
Jentzen Franklin St. Peter 14:10.49  10 8
Sam Guyan Litchfield 14:21.710  11 8
Damien Hallahan Hutchinson 14:22.911  12 8
Laird Bly St. Peter 14:31.512  13 7
Henry Jennisen Hutchinson 14:39.713  14 8
Adriel Martinez M/T/GHEC/ML 14:43.6(< 5)  15 7
Carson Cervin Litchfield 15:03.014  16 7
Graham O'Neill Hutchinson 15:09.1(> 7)  17 8
Gavin Eggert Hutchinson 15:15.9(> 7)  18 7
Quinton Kern St. James Area 15:18.915  19 7
Peter Larson Litchfield 15:28.916  20 7
Javean Centeno Hutchinson 15:31.6(> 7)  21 8
Ivan Jennisen Hutchinson 15:34.5(> 7)  22 6
Talan Struthers Hutchinson 15:47.6(> 7)  23 7
Owen Scott Hutchinson 15:48.9(> 7)  24 7
Ryan Gonzalez St. James Area 15:55.817  25 8
Cooper Larson Hutchinson 16:03.0(> 7)  26 8
Bryce Atanga Watertown-Mayer 16:12.9(< 5)  27 7
Ian Rattray Hutchinson 16:18.7(> 7)  28 7
Oliver Carlen LeSueur-Henderson 16:21.8(< 5)  29 7
Max Knudtson Hutchinson 16:24.6(> 7)  30 7
Zeb Davis St. Peter 16:31.618  31 8
Tim Culuris St. Peter 16:34.119  32 7
Nate Pollmann Hutchinson 16:34.3(> 7)  33 8
Sam Gilbert St. Peter 16:52.420  34 8
Will Adams LeSueur-Henderson 16:54.0(< 5)  35 8
Montgomery Halquist Sibley East 16:56.4(< 5)  36 8
Nolan Arkell M/T/GHEC/ML 17:01.6(< 5)  37 9
Alexander Bermudez St. James Area 17:08.421  38 8
Jacob Espinoza St. James Area 17:11.222  39 8
Cameron Ziemer Hutchinson 17:19.0(> 7)  40 7
Paul Leuthner Watertown-Mayer 18:01.2(< 5)  41 8
Nate Anderson Litchfield 18:02.323  42 8
Isaac Vos G-F-W 18:25.8(< 5)  43 7
Rex McGuire Hutchinson 18:31.3(> 7)  44 7
Isaac Monnens St. James Area 18:34.724  45 8
Bo Wiltrout Hutchinson 18:38.8(> 7)  46 6
Henry Tuck LeSueur-Henderson 18:44.3(< 5)  47 7
Cristian Cuellar St. James Area 19:39.925  48 8
Grant Paulson Hutchinson 19:45.2(> 7)  49 7
Jaden Sherfield St. Peter 20:47.926  50 7
Easton Engelsmeier Hutchinson 21:03.1(> 7)  51 7
Thomas Ziegler Sibley East 21:05.7(< 5)  52 11
Lewis Nowell St. Peter 24:56.727  53 8
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September 22, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Caty Dellwiche XC Invitational

Boys

Boys Junior High 3200m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hutchinson Finish Position -     1

21
13:33.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Hayden Benson 1 12:40.8   1 8     1 12:40.8
Grant Haglund 2 13:12.4   2 8     3 25:53.2
Dylan Olson 5 13:48.2   3 8     8 39:41.4
Andrew Stiras 6 14:02.3   4 7    14 53:43.7
Weston Witte 7 14:03.4   5 7    21 1:07:47.1
Damien Hallahan (11) 14:22.9   6 8 (32) 1:22:10.0
Henry Jennisen (13) 14:39.7   7 8 (45) 1:36:49.7
Graham O'Neill More 15:09.1   8 8 1:51:58.8
Gavin Eggert More 15:15.9   9 7 2:07:14.7
Javean Centeno More 15:31.6  10 8 2:22:46.3
Ivan Jennisen More 15:34.5  11 6 2:38:20.8
Talan Struthers More 15:47.6  12 7 2:54:08.4
Owen Scott More 15:48.9  13 7 3:09:57.3
Cooper Larson More 16:03.0  14 8 3:26:00.3
Ian Rattray More 16:18.7  15 7 3:42:19.0
Max Knudtson More 16:24.6  16 7 3:58:43.6
Nate Pollmann More 16:34.3  17 8 4:15:17.9
Cameron Ziemer More 17:19.0  18 7 4:32:36.9
Rex McGuire More 18:31.3  19 7 4:51:08.2
Bo Wiltrout More 18:38.8  20 6 5:09:47.0
Grant Paulson More 19:45.2  21 7 5:29:32.2
Easton Engelsmeier More 21:03.1  22 7 5:50:35.3

Litchfield Finish Position -     2

39
14:04.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Judah Allen 3 13:18.7   1 8     3 13:18.7
Grayson Swenson 4 13:26.0   2 7     7 26:44.7
Beau Twardy 8 14:10.2   3 8    15 40:54.9
Sam Guyan 10 14:21.7   4 8    25 55:16.6
Carson Cervin 14 15:03.0   5 7    39 1:10:19.6
Peter Larson (16) 15:28.9   6 7 (55) 1:25:48.5
Nate Anderson (23) 18:02.3   7 8 (78) 1:43:50.8

St. Peter Finish Position -     3

78
15:44.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jentzen Franklin 9 14:10.4   1 8     9 14:10.4
Laird Bly 12 14:31.5   2 7    21 28:41.9
Zeb Davis 18 16:31.6   3 8    39 45:13.5
Tim Culuris 19 16:34.1   4 7    58 1:01:47.6
Sam Gilbert 20 16:52.4   5 8    78 1:18:40.0
Jaden Sherfield (26) 20:47.9   6 7 (104) 1:39:27.9
Lewis Nowell (27) 24:56.7   7 8 (131) 2:04:24.6

St. James Area Finish Position -     4

99
16:49.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Quinton Kern 15 15:18.9   1 7    15 15:18.9
Ryan Gonzalez 17 15:55.8   2 8    32 31:14.7
Alexander Bermudez 21 17:08.4   3 8    53 48:23.1
Jacob Espinoza 22 17:11.2   4 8    75 1:05:34.3
Isaac Monnens 24 18:34.7   5 8    99 1:24:09.0
Cristian Cuellar (25) 19:39.9   6 8 (124) 1:43:48.9

Boys

Boys Junior High 3200m

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

LeSueur-Henderson Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Oliver Carlen Less 16:21.8   1 7 16:21.8
Will Adams Less 16:54.0   2 8 33:15.8
Henry Tuck Less 18:44.3   3 7 52:00.1

M/T/GHEC/ML Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Caleb Decann Less 13:42.9   1 7 13:42.9
Adriel Martinez Less 14:43.6   2 7 28:26.5
Nolan Arkell Less 17:01.6   3 9 45:28.1

Sibley East Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Montgomery Halquist Less 16:56.4   1 8 16:56.4
Thomas Ziegler Less 21:05.7   2 11 38:02.1

Watertown-Mayer Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bryce Atanga Less 16:12.9   1 7 16:12.9
Paul Leuthner Less 18:01.2   2 8 34:14.1

G-F-W Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isaac Vos Less 18:25.8   1 7 18:25.8
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